
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

2022 年球会春节营运安排 
 

尊敬的会员及嘉宾： 
 

新年快乐！虎年虎虎生威！今年春节期间球会可能会比较繁忙，请您提前预订以确保

您的开球时间。春节假期营业时间和费率表如下： 
 

日期 费率 备注 

1 月 29 日，星期六 
平日收费 

早上七点开场营业 

1 月 30 日，星期日 

1 月 31 日除夕，星期一 

假期收费 

2 月 1 日初一，星期二 

2 月 2 日初二，星期三 

2 月 3 日初三，星期四 

2 月 4 日初四，星期五 

2 月 5 日初五，星期六 

2 月 6 日初六，星期日 

2 月 7 日初七，星期一 
平日收费 

2 月 8 日初八，星期二 
 

春节期间练习场正常营业( 1 月 31 日除夕-2 月 2 日初二：7:00-18:00）。 
 

欢迎您前来球会打球，并祝您新春快乐！ 

     东莞海逸高尔夫球会 

                                     2022 年 1 月 12 日 
 

 

Notice 
Operation Arrangement of Golf Club During CNY 

 

Dear Members and Guests, 
 

HAPPY NEW YEAR and welcome to the Year of Tiger.   
 

We anticipate being very busy during this Chinese New Year and encourage you make advance bookings to 
secure your starting time. Our Chinese New Year holiday operating hours and fee schedule are as follows:  
 

Date Rate Remark 

January 29, 2022, Saturday 
Weekday Rate 

Open at 7:00 AM 

January 30, 2022, Sunday 

January 31, 2022, Monday 

Holiday Rate 

February 1, 2022, Tuesday 

February 2, 2022, Wednesday 

February 3, 2022, Thursday 

February 4, 2022, Friday 

February 5, 2022, Saturday 

February 6, 2022, Sunday 

February 7, 2022, Monday 
Weekday Rate 

February 8, 2022, Tuesday 
 

During the Spring Festival our Driving Range will be open normally (January 31-February 2, 7:00AM-18:00PM). 
 

We hope you can join us at the club and we wish you a Happy, Healthy and Safe New Year! 
 

Harbour Plaza Golf Club-Dongguan 
January 12th, 2022 


